Bid Tab Letting Date: April 8, 2024 County: Nuckolls

C-65(733) Delivery Date:

Project: Angus Southwest, C-65(714)

Description: Triple 72" x 41' Corrugated Metal Pipes on a 0 Degree Skew Project: Superior Northeast, C-65(733)

Description: Triple 96" x 41' Corrugated Metal Pipes on a 10 Degree Skew (RHB)

				Contech Engineered Solutions, LLC Mr. Richard Ludwig 6611 Tanglewood Lane Lincoln, NE 68516 402.525.8597		Ace/Eaton Metals Mr. Cody Vrbka 4740 East 39th Street Kearney, NE 68847 308.237.5173		Metal Culverts, Inc Mr. Michael Rackers P.O Box 330 Jefferson City, MO 65102 573.636.7312		Midwest Service and Sales Co. Mr. Terry Scheuneman 602 Road 5 Schuyler, NE 68661 402.352.5630	
Angus Southwe											
Item No.	Item Description	Plan Qty.	Units	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>		Amount
1-1	72" Corrugated Metal Pipe	120.000	Lin. Ft.	\$145.00	\$17,400.00	\$136.99	\$16,438.80	\$167.55	\$20,106.00	\$230.26	\$27,631.20
1-2	Steel Headwall	6.000	Each	\$2,050.00	\$12,300.00	\$2,850.00	\$17,100.00	\$2,295.00	\$13,770.00	\$2,561.89	\$15,371.34
1-3	Steel Headwall	4.000	Each	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,390.00	\$5,560.00	\$1,595.00	\$6,380.00	\$1,166.84	\$4,667.36
1-3	Steel Headwall	4.000	Eacn	\$1,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$5,560.00	\$1,595.00	\$6,360.00	\$1,100.04	\$4,007.30
TOTAL FOR C-65(714):				\$37,300.00		\$39,098.80		\$40,256.00		\$47,669.90	
Superior Northe	east. C-65(733)										
Item No.	Item Description	Plan Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2-1	96" Corrugated Metal Pipe	123.000	Lin. Ft.	\$195.00	\$23,985.00	\$190.40	\$23,419.20	\$249.90	\$30,737.70	\$312.33	\$38,416.59
2-2	Steel Headwall	6.000	Each	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$21,900.00	\$3,485.90	\$20,915.40
2-3	Steel Headwall	4.000	Each	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,025.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,920.39	\$11,681.56
TOTAL FOR C-65(733):				\$54,985.00		\$55,519.20		\$64,437.70		\$71,013.55	
			,					•			
TOTAL FOR PROJECT:				. ,		\$94,618.00		\$104,693.70		\$118,683.45	
C-65(714) Delivery Date:				8 to 10 weeks per specifications		10 - 14 weeks		10 - 14 A.R.O		June 12, 2024	

10 - 14 weeks

10 - 14 A.R.O

June 26, 2024

8 to 10 weeks per specifications

* Different than Submitted Proposal *